
DISTRICT SALES MANAGERS
Area District First Name Last Name Phone Number Address City State ZIP Code Email Address

Capital Metro Atlanta Michael Malone 770-935-2216 PO Box 599331 North Metro GA 30096-9331 Michael.w.malone@usps.gov

Capital Metro Atlanta Melodie Ransom 770-717-3589 1605 Boggs Rd Duluth GA 30026-9331 melodie.k.ransom@usps.gov

Capital Metro Baltimore Sue Pecor 410-347-4477 900 E Fayetter St Rm509 A Baltimore MD 21233-0000

Capital Metro Capital Donna Ericsson 202-636-2114 900 Brentwood Rd NE  Rm 2243 Washington DC 20066-7201 donna.s.ericsson@usps.gov 

Capital Metro Greater South Carolina Donna Hull 803-926-6467 2001 DIXIANA RD RD PO BOX 929622 Columbia SC 29292-9622 donna.s.hull@usps.gov

Capital Metro Greensboro Jason Porter 336.668.1324 PO BOX 27499 (418 Gallimore Dairy Rd 27409-9725) Greensboro NC 27498-9900 jason.d.porter@usps.gov

Capital Metro Mid Carolinas Roberta (Robbie) Roberts-Knotts 704.329.1941 2221 Edge Lake Drive Ste 100 Charlotte NC 28217-4589 roberta.l.roberts@usps.gov

Capital Metro Northern Virginia Bill Lloyd 703.698.6614 8409 Lee Hwy Room 103 Merrifield VA 22081-9621 william.f.lloyd@usps.gov

Capital Metro Richmond Dianne Holland 804-775-6043 1801 BROOK RD RM 302-A Richmond VA 23232-9650 dianne.m.holland@usps.gov

Eastern Appalachian Bert Galop 540-985-8759 419 Rutherford Avenue NE, RM 239 Roanoke VA 24022-9998 albert.s.galop@usps.gov

Eastern Central PA Ira Roemer 717-257-4814 1425 Crooked Hill Rd Harrisburg PA 17107-9996 ira.e.roemer@usps.gov

Eastern Cincinnati Diana Maines 513-684-5004 1591 Dalton Avenue, 1st FL Cincinnati OH 45234-8991 diana.l.maines@usps.gov

Eastern Columbus Barbara Bringardner 614-469-4284 850 Twin Rivers Dr Columbus OH 43216-9001 barbara.bringardner@usps.gov

Eastern Kentuckiana Dave Hinkle 502-454-1706 1420 Gardiner Lane, PO Box 31621 Louisville KY 40231-9621 Dave.a.hinkle@usps.gov

Eastern Northern OH Jeanne Baker 440-647-0096 101 McCormick St Wellington OH 44090-1404 jeanne.s.baker@usps.gov

Eastern Philadelphia Paul Gazzara 215-863-6092 3190 S 70th St Philadelphia PA 19153-3243 paul.j.gazzara@usps.gov

Eastern South New Jersey William Busarello 856-933-4099 501 Benigno Blvd        Bellmawr NJ 08031-2597 wiliam.c.busarello@usps.gov

Eastern Tennessee Tony Estrada 615-885-9160 525 Royal Parkway Nashville TN 37229-9622 antonio.g.estrada@usps.gov

Eastern Western NY/PA Christopher Karpenko 585-272-5792 1335 Jefferson Rd Rochester NY 14692-9900 christopher.j.karpenko@usps.gov

Eastern Western NY/PA Christopher Karpenko 412-359-7510 1001 California Ave Pittsburgh PA 15290-0001 christopher.j.karpenko@usps.gov

Great Lakes Central Illinois Patricia Bridges 708.563.7627 6801 W. 73rd Street Bedford Park IL 60499-9998 patricia.d.bridges@usps.gov

Great Lakes Chicago Shavon Keys 312-983-8380 433 W Harrison St, Rm 2005 Chicago IL 60699-9621 shavon.keys@usps.gov

Great Lakes Detroit Iris Isham 313.225.5481 1401 W Fort Street Detroit MI 48233-9407 iris.i.isham@usps.gov

Great Lakes Gateway Felicia Fisher 314.436.4444 1720 Market St, Rm 3005B St Louis MO 63155-9900 felicia.l.fisher@usps.gov

Great Lakes Greater Indiana Shavon Keys 312-983-8380 433 W Harrison St, Rm 2005 Chicago IL 60699-9621 shavon.keys@usps.gov

Great Lakes Lakeland Sheila Drozd tbd PO Box 506 Hales Corners WI 53130-0506 sheila.j.drozd@usps.gov

Great Lakes Northern Illinois Zonnie Bunch-Smith 630.260.5541 500 E Fullerton Ave Carol Stream IL 60199-9623 zonnie.bunch-smith@usps.gov

Great Lakes Southeast Michigan Marilyn Clay 248.524.6800 2351 Bellingham Dr Troy MI 48083-9903 marilyn.j.clay@usps.gov

Northeast Albany Frank Dannunzio 518-452-2476 30 Old Karner Rd Albany NY 12288-9621 frank.dannunzio@usps.gov

Northeast Caribbean Jose Borrero 305-470-0849 2200 NW 72nd AVE Ste. 225 Miami FL 33152-9998 jose.a.borrero@usps.gov

Northeast Connecticut Valley Matthew Mackin 203-782-7318 50 Brewery St New Haven CT 06511-9621 matthew.j.mackin@usps.gov

Northeast Greater Boston Joanne Smith 508-427-0248 225 Liberty St Brockton MA 02301-5588 joanne.c.smith@usps.gov 

Northeast Greater Boston Leila Steckowych 617-654-5366 25 Dorchester Ave Rm 4009 Boston MA 02205-9621 leila.d.steckowych@usps.gov 

Northeast Long Island Sally Lim 631.582.7576 1377 Motor Pkway, Ste 300, PO Box 7601 Islandia NY 11760-9691 sally.f.lim@usps.gov

Northeast New York - 1 Joan Gottschalk 212.330.5056 90 Church St, Rm 3500 New York NY 10007-4698 joan.a.gottschalk@usps.gov

Northeast New York - 2 Ines Hernandez 212.330.5053 90 Church St, Rm 3500 New York NY 10007-4698 ines.hernandez@usps.gov

Northeast Northern New England Anthony Gibson 207-482-7226 151 Forest Ave Portland ME 04101-7027 anthony.j.gibson@usps.gov

Northeast Northern New Jersey Robert Ferraro 973.977.4632 194 Ward St, Rm 209A Paterson NJ 07510-9998 Robert.Ferraro@usps.gov

Northeast Northern New Jersey John Hagan 973.977.4641 194 Ward St, Rm 205 Paterson NJ 07510-9998 John.j.hagan@usps.gov

Northeast Triboro Carmen Webb 718.348.3248 1050  Forbell Street , Rm 2015 H Brooklyn NY 11256-9902 carmen.m.webb@usps.gov

Northeast Westchester Matthew Mackin 203-782-7318 50 Brewery St New Haven CT 06511-9621 matthew.j.mackin@usps.gov

Pacific Bay Valley Irene Catral 510-874-8554 1675 7th Street Room 330 Oakland CA 94615-9680 irene.i.catral@usps.gov

Pacific Honolulu Susan (Sue) Jones 858 674-3164 11251 Rancho Carmel Dr San Diego CA 92199-9621 susan.v.jones@usps.gov

Pacific Los Angeles Verneen Seals 323 586-3911 7001 S Central Ave Rm 267A Los Angeles CA 90052-9621 verneen.m.seal@usps.gov

Pacific Sacramento Sherri Moberg-Plasch 916 373-8383 3775 Industrial Blvd W Sacramento CA 95799-9715 sherri.d.moberg-plasch@usps.gov

Pacific San Diego Susan (Sue) Jones 858 674-3164 11251 Rancho Carmel Dr San Diego CA 92199-9621 susan.v.jones@usps.gov

Pacific San Francisco Maria Aspiras 415 550-5645 PO Box 193000 San Francisco CA 94199-3000 maria.f.aspiras@usps.gov

Pacific Santa Ana Annette Atkin 562 986-4959 15421 E Gale Avenue Rm. 239 City of Industry CA 91715-9902 annette.atkin@usps.gov

Pacific Sierra Coastal Elena Neely 661 775-6641 28201 Franklin Pkwy Rm 250 Santa Clarita CA 91383-9621 elena.m.neely@usps.gov

Southern Alabama  Barbara Zinkil 205-510-0762 PO Box 1926 Birmingham AL 35201-1926 barbara.zinkil@usps.gov

Southern Arkansas Alicia Helton 501.228.4245 420 Natural Resources Dr Little Rock AR 72205-9633 alicia.p.helton@usps.gov

Southern Dallas Michelle Sherbert 214-267-3184 7800 Stemmons Freeway Ste 800 Dallas TX 75247-4224 michelle.m.sherbert@usps.gov

Southern Fort Worth Sally Wiltshire 817.317.3702 4600 Mark IV Pkwy  #180K Fort Worth TX 76161-9603 sally.a.wiltshire@usps.gov

Southern Houston Keith Parmely 713.226.3853 600 N Sam Houston Pkwy W Houston TX 77067-9997 keith.d.parmely@usps.gov 

Southern Louisiana Susy Carcamo-Rowe 504.589.1309 701 Loyola Ave Rm 3007 New Orleans LA 70113-9998 irma.s.carcamo-rowe@usps.gov

Southern Mississippi Barbara Zinkil 205-510-0762 PO Box 1926 Birmingham AL 35201-1926 barbara.zinkil@usps.gov

Southern North Florida Mary Alexander 904.858.6645 1307 Riverplace Blvd 7th Floor Jacksonville FL 32207-9090 alethea.a.alexander@usps.gov

Southern Oklahoma Matthew Holben 485-815-2153 4025 W. Reno Oklahoma City OK 73125-0000 matthew.m.holben@usps.gov

Southern Rio Grande Carole Futch 210-368-1255 1 Post Office Dr San Antonio TX 78284-9621 carole.a.futch@usps.gov

Southern Rio Grande Curt Hupman 512.342.1261 8225 Cross Park Dr L219 Austin TX 78710-0001 Curt.Hupman@usps.gov

Southern South Florida (N) Alana Ragoonan 954-885-6841 16000 Pines Blvd Pembroke Pines FL 33082-9622 alana.a.ragoonan@usps.gov

Southern South Florida (S) Jose Borrero 305-470-0849 2200 NW 72nd AVE Ste. 225 Miami FL 33152-9998 jose.a.borrero@usps.gov

Southern Suncoast E Cindy Lockner 407-381-9829 1000 N. Alafaya Trail Orlando FL 32828-9998 cindy.l.lockner@usps.gov

Southern Suncoast W Ahren Duke 813-889-3971 6013 Benjamin Rd St. 205 Tampa FL 33634-5499 Ahren.w.duke@usps.gov

Western Alaska Tamera Dryden 253-471-6155 4001 Pine St. #102 Tacoma WA 98413-9621 tamera.l.dryden@usps.gov

Western Arizona Kim Wolff 602-223-3555 PO Box 21627 Phoenix AZ 85036-1627 kim.m.wolff@usps.gov



Western Central Plains Darwin Drilling 10707 Pacific Ste 101 Omaha NE darwin.d.drilling@usps.gov

Western Colorado / Wyoming Sheila Sandhagen 303-227-5366 5750 Holly St Ste 100 Denver CO 80266-9702 sheila.m.sandhagen@usps.gov

Western Dakotas William Langebartels 515-251-2402 7900 Hickman Rd Des Moines IA 50324-4400 william.d.langebartels@usps.gov

Western Hawkeye William Langebartels 515-251-2402 7900 Hickman Rd Des Moines IA 50324-4400 william.d.langebartels@usps.gov

Western Mid-America Meredith Ivey 8163749692 300 W Pershing Rd Ste 265 Kansas City MO 64108-9331 meredith.a.ivey@usps.gov

Western Nevada-Sierra Corliss Douglas 702-361-9334 1001 E Sunset Ave Rm #1017 Las Vegas NV 89199-9998 corliss.j.douglas@usps.gov

Western Northland Jeffrey Nelson 612-341-7752 100 S 1st St Minneapolis MN 55401-2054 jeffrey.c.nelson@usps.gov

Western Portland Kirsten Sherrell 5032942335 715 NW Hoyt St Portland OR 97208-4029 kristen.m.sherrell@usps.gov

Western Salt Lake City Brent Lever 801-978-3086 PO Box 271214 Salt Lake City UT 84127-1214 brent.lever@usps.gov

Western Seattle Tamera Dryden 253-471-6155 4001 Pine St. #102 Tacoma WA 98413-9621 tamera.l.dryden@usps.gov
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Area District First Name Last Name Phone Number Address City State ZIP Code Email Address

Capital Metro Atlanta Michael Malone 770-935-2216 PO Box 599331 North Metro GA 30096-9331 Michael.w.malone@usps.gov

Capital Metro Atlanta Melodie Ransom 770-717-3589 1605 Boggs Rd Duluth GA 30026-9331 melodie.k.ransom@usps.gov

Capital Metro Baltimore Sue Pecor 410-347-4477 900 E Fayetter St Rm509 A Baltimore MD 21233-0000

Capital Metro Capital Donna Ericsson 202-636-2114 900 Brentwood Rd NE  Rm 2243 Washington DC 20066-7201 donna.s.ericsson@usps.gov 

Capital Metro Greater South Carolina Donna Hull 803-926-6467 2001 DIXIANA RD RD PO BOX 929622 Columbia SC 29292-9622 donna.s.hull@usps.gov

Capital Metro Greensboro Jason Porter 336.668.1324 PO BOX 27499 (418 Gallimore Dairy Rd 27409-9725) Greensboro NC 27498-9900 jason.d.porter@usps.gov

Capital Metro Mid Carolinas Roberta (Robbie) Roberts-Knotts 704.329.1941 2221 Edge Lake Drive Ste 100 Charlotte NC 28217-4589 roberta.l.roberts@usps.gov

Capital Metro Northern Virginia Bill Lloyd 703.698.6614 8409 Lee Hwy Room 103 Merrifield VA 22081-9621 william.f.lloyd@usps.gov

Capital Metro Richmond Dianne Holland 804-775-6043 1801 BROOK RD RM 302-A Richmond VA 23232-9650 dianne.m.holland@usps.gov

Eastern Appalachian Bert Galop 540-985-8759 419 Rutherford Avenue NE, RM 239 Roanoke VA 24022-9998 albert.s.galop@usps.gov

Eastern Central PA Ira Roemer 717-257-4814 1425 Crooked Hill Rd Harrisburg PA 17107-9996 ira.e.roemer@usps.gov

Eastern Cincinnati Diana Maines 513-684-5004 1591 Dalton Avenue, 1st FL Cincinnati OH 45234-8991 diana.l.maines@usps.gov

Eastern Columbus Barbara Bringardner 614-469-4284 850 Twin Rivers Dr Columbus OH 43216-9001 barbara.bringardner@usps.gov

Eastern Kentuckiana Dave Hinkle 502-454-1706 1420 Gardiner Lane, PO Box 31621 Louisville KY 40231-9621 Dave.a.hinkle@usps.gov

Eastern Northern OH Jeanne Baker 440-647-0096 101 McCormick St Wellington OH 44090-1404 jeanne.s.baker@usps.gov

Eastern Philadelphia Paul Gazzara 215-863-6092 3190 S 70th St Philadelphia PA 19153-3243 paul.j.gazzara@usps.gov

Eastern South New Jersey William Busarello 856-933-4099 501 Benigno Blvd        Bellmawr NJ 08031-2597 wiliam.c.busarello@usps.gov

Eastern Tennessee Tony Estrada 615-885-9160 525 Royal Parkway Nashville TN 37229-9622 antonio.g.estrada@usps.gov

Eastern Western NY/PA Christopher Karpenko 585-272-5792 1335 Jefferson Rd Rochester NY 14692-9900 christopher.j.karpenko@usps.gov

Eastern Western NY/PA Christopher Karpenko 412-359-7510 1001 California Ave Pittsburgh PA 15290-0001 christopher.j.karpenko@usps.gov

Great Lakes Central Illinois Patricia Bridges 708.563.7627 6801 W. 73rd Street Bedford Park IL 60499-9998 patricia.d.bridges@usps.gov

Great Lakes Chicago Shavon Keys 312-983-8380 433 W Harrison St, Rm 2005 Chicago IL 60699-9621 shavon.keys@usps.gov

Great Lakes Detroit Iris Isham 313.225.5481 1401 W Fort Street Detroit MI 48233-9407 iris.i.isham@usps.gov

Great Lakes Gateway Felicia Fisher 314.436.4444 1720 Market St, Rm 3005B St Louis MO 63155-9900 felicia.l.fisher@usps.gov

Great Lakes Greater Indiana Shavon Keys 312-983-8380 433 W Harrison St, Rm 2005 Chicago IL 60699-9621 shavon.keys@usps.gov

Great Lakes Lakeland Sheila Drozd tbd PO Box 506 Hales Corners WI 53130-0506 sheila.j.drozd@usps.gov

Great Lakes Northern Illinois Zonnie Bunch-Smith 630.260.5541 500 E Fullerton Ave Carol Stream IL 60199-9623 zonnie.bunch-smith@usps.gov

Great Lakes Southeast Michigan Marilyn Clay 248.524.6800 2351 Bellingham Dr Troy MI 48083-9903 marilyn.j.clay@usps.gov

Northeast Albany Frank Dannunzio 518-452-2476 30 Old Karner Rd Albany NY 12288-9621 frank.dannunzio@usps.gov

Northeast Caribbean Jose Borrero 305-470-0849 2200 NW 72nd AVE Ste. 225 Miami FL 33152-9998 jose.a.borrero@usps.gov

Northeast Connecticut Valley Matthew Mackin 203-782-7318 50 Brewery St New Haven CT 06511-9621 matthew.j.mackin@usps.gov

Northeast Greater Boston Joanne Smith 508-427-0248 225 Liberty St Brockton MA 02301-5588 joanne.c.smith@usps.gov 

Northeast Greater Boston Leila Steckowych 617-654-5366 25 Dorchester Ave Rm 4009 Boston MA 02205-9621 leila.d.steckowych@usps.gov 

Northeast Long Island Sally Lim 631.582.7576 1377 Motor Pkway, Ste 300, PO Box 7601 Islandia NY 11760-9691 sally.f.lim@usps.gov

Northeast New York - 1 Joan Gottschalk 212.330.5056 90 Church St, Rm 3500 New York NY 10007-4698 joan.a.gottschalk@usps.gov

Northeast New York - 2 Ines Hernandez 212.330.5053 90 Church St, Rm 3500 New York NY 10007-4698 ines.hernandez@usps.gov

Northeast Northern New England Anthony Gibson 207-482-7226 151 Forest Ave Portland ME 04101-7027 anthony.j.gibson@usps.gov

Northeast Northern New Jersey Robert Ferraro 973.977.4632 194 Ward St, Rm 209A Paterson NJ 07510-9998 Robert.Ferraro@usps.gov

Northeast Northern New Jersey John Hagan 973.977.4641 194 Ward St, Rm 205 Paterson NJ 07510-9998 John.j.hagan@usps.gov

Northeast Triboro Carmen Webb 718.348.3248 1050  Forbell Street , Rm 2015 H Brooklyn NY 11256-9902 carmen.m.webb@usps.gov

Northeast Westchester Matthew Mackin 203-782-7318 50 Brewery St New Haven CT 06511-9621 matthew.j.mackin@usps.gov

Pacific Bay Valley Irene Catral 510-874-8554 1675 7th Street Room 330 Oakland CA 94615-9680 irene.i.catral@usps.gov

Pacific Honolulu Susan (Sue) Jones 858 674-3164 11251 Rancho Carmel Dr San Diego CA 92199-9621 susan.v.jones@usps.gov

Pacific Los Angeles Verneen Seals 323 586-3911 7001 S Central Ave Rm 267A Los Angeles CA 90052-9621 verneen.m.seal@usps.gov

Pacific Sacramento Sherri Moberg-Plasch 916 373-8383 3775 Industrial Blvd W Sacramento CA 95799-9715 sherri.d.moberg-plasch@usps.gov

Pacific San Diego Susan (Sue) Jones 858 674-3164 11251 Rancho Carmel Dr San Diego CA 92199-9621 susan.v.jones@usps.gov

Pacific San Francisco Maria Aspiras 415 550-5645 PO Box 193000 San Francisco CA 94199-3000 maria.f.aspiras@usps.gov

Pacific Santa Ana Annette Atkin 562 986-4959 15421 E Gale Avenue Rm. 239 City of Industry CA 91715-9902 annette.atkin@usps.gov

Pacific Sierra Coastal Elena Neely 661 775-6641 28201 Franklin Pkwy Rm 250 Santa Clarita CA 91383-9621 elena.m.neely@usps.gov

Southern Alabama  Barbara Zinkil 205-510-0762 PO Box 1926 Birmingham AL 35201-1926 barbara.zinkil@usps.gov

Southern Arkansas Alicia Helton 501.228.4245 420 Natural Resources Dr Little Rock AR 72205-9633 alicia.p.helton@usps.gov

Southern Dallas Michelle Sherbert 214-267-3184 7800 Stemmons Freeway Ste 800 Dallas TX 75247-4224 michelle.m.sherbert@usps.gov

Southern Fort Worth Sally Wiltshire 817.317.3702 4600 Mark IV Pkwy  #180K Fort Worth TX 76161-9603 sally.a.wiltshire@usps.gov

Southern Houston Keith Parmely 713.226.3853 600 N Sam Houston Pkwy W Houston TX 77067-9997 keith.d.parmely@usps.gov 

Southern Louisiana Susy Carcamo-Rowe 504.589.1309 701 Loyola Ave Rm 3007 New Orleans LA 70113-9998 irma.s.carcamo-rowe@usps.gov

Southern Mississippi Barbara Zinkil 205-510-0762 PO Box 1926 Birmingham AL 35201-1926 barbara.zinkil@usps.gov

Southern North Florida Mary Alexander 904.858.6645 1307 Riverplace Blvd 7th Floor Jacksonville FL 32207-9090 alethea.a.alexander@usps.gov

Southern Oklahoma Matthew Holben 485-815-2153 4025 W. Reno Oklahoma City OK 73125-0000 matthew.m.holben@usps.gov

Southern Rio Grande Carole Futch 210-368-1255 1 Post Office Dr San Antonio TX 78284-9621 carole.a.futch@usps.gov

Southern Rio Grande Curt Hupman 512.342.1261 8225 Cross Park Dr L219 Austin TX 78710-0001 Curt.Hupman@usps.gov

Southern South Florida (N) Alana Ragoonan 954-885-6841 16000 Pines Blvd Pembroke Pines FL 33082-9622 alana.a.ragoonan@usps.gov

Southern South Florida (S) Jose Borrero 305-470-0849 2200 NW 72nd AVE Ste. 225 Miami FL 33152-9998 jose.a.borrero@usps.gov

Southern Suncoast E Cindy Lockner 407-381-9829 1000 N. Alafaya Trail Orlando FL 32828-9998 cindy.l.lockner@usps.gov

Southern Suncoast W Ahren Duke 813-889-3971 6013 Benjamin Rd St. 205 Tampa FL 33634-5499 Ahren.w.duke@usps.gov

Western Alaska Tamera Dryden 253-471-6155 4001 Pine St. #102 Tacoma WA 98413-9621 tamera.l.dryden@usps.gov

Western Arizona Kim Wolff 602-223-3555 PO Box 21627 Phoenix AZ 85036-1627 kim.m.wolff@usps.gov


